




$120 
Speeding 

Fine

Base Fine

$70

Court 
Security 

Surcharge
$50

35% 
Surcharge$18.15

$51.85

$50

$18

$32
Court’s
Local

Gov’t GF
($6.40)

Court’s
County 

Treasury
($16.00)

State 
Treasury $18

$25.60

$6.40

State 

Treasury

$6.40

Court 
Security

($24.40)

Tech 
Security
Training 

Acct
($3.20)

$16.00$3.20

State 
Treasury

State Entities 

($18.15)

$25.93*

$25.93*

Prosecuting 
Government

($25.93)

Court’sLocal 
Government 

($25.93)

*Note: Total may not add to $120 due to rounding.



Base Fine: 
Prosecuting Gov't

$25.93*

Base Fine: Local 
Court Gov't

$25.93*

35% Surcharge
$18.15

Local Gov't GF
$6.40

Justice Court 
Technology, Security, 

& Training Acct
$3.20

Court 's County 
Treasury

$16.00

Court Security Acct
$24.40Court Security 

Surcharge
$50.00

Distribution of $120 Speeding Fine

*Note: Total may not add to $120 due to rounding.



Surcharge accounts % allocated

Crime Victim Reparations and Assistance Fund 35.00%

Public Safety Support Fund for POST 18.50%

Emergency Medical Services 14.00%

Law Enforcement Services ~8.25%

Intoxicated Driver Rehabilitation 7.50%

Domestic Violence Support Services 4.00%

Public Safety Support Fund for Prosecution Council 3.00%

Statewide Warrant Operations 2.50%

Substance Abuse Prevention for Juvenile Courts 2.50%

Substance Abuse Prevention for USOE 2.50%

Guardian ad Litem 1.75%

Domestic Violence Services for AG’s Office 0.50%

Allocation of surcharge determined by Title 51, Chapter 
9, Part 4, Criminal Conviction Surcharge Allocation



Crime Victim 
Reparations

35.0%

POST 
18.5%

EMS
14.0%

Intox Driver 
Rehab
7.5%

Law Enforcement
8.25%

Domestic Violence Svcs
4.0%

General Fund
0% ($30,000)

Prosecution Council
3.0%

Statewide Warrant Ops
2.5%

Sub Abuse Prevention: 
Juvenile court

2.5%

Sub Abuse Prevention: 
USOE
2.5%

Guardian 
ad Litem

1.75%

Domestic 
Violence Svcs 

- AG
0.5%

Other 
16.75%

Note: Actual percentages may slightly vary depending on the total amount of surcharges 
collected and appropriations from the Legislature.





High: $6.7, 2010 Low: $5.9, 2013

High: $13.6, 2012 Low: $12.0, 
2016

$0

$2

$4

$6

$8

$10

$12

$14

$16

$18

$20

$22

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

M
ill

io
n

s

Surcharges Collected by Percentage
FY2010-2016

35% 90%



Increased 85% 
Surcharge to 

90% Increased fines on 
most violations
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Increased 85% 
Surcharge to 

90% Increased fines 
on most 

violations
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Surcharge to 90%

Increased fines on 
most violations
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$120 
Speeding 

Fine

Base Fine

$70

Court 
Security 

Surcharge
$50

40% 
Surcharge$20.00

$50.00

$50

$18

$32
Court’s
Local

Gov’t GF
($6.40)

Court’s
County 

Treasury
($16.00)

State 
Treasury $18

$25.60

$6.40

State 

Treasury

$6.40

Court 
Security

($24.40)

Tech 
Security
Training 

Acct
($3.20)

$16.00$3.20

State 
Treasury

State Entities 

($20.00)

$25.00

$25.00

Prosecuting 
Government

($25.00)

Court’s Local 
Government 

($25.00)

In this case, a 40% 
Surcharge increases 
state share by $1.85, 
but decreases the 
local share by $1.85

(Was $51.85)

(Was $18.15)






